



## Dr. Alfred ERNST

---

### Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid:	October 5, 2015
Hearing:	Completed
Charge(s):	Unprofessional Conduct

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Alfred Ernst, namely:

1. *You, Dr. Alfred Ernst are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1.*

*The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:*

- (a) On or about November 6, 2013 you completed an application for reappointment to the practitioner staff of the Heartland Health Region;*
- (b) The form which you completed contained the following questions:*
  - Has your license to practice been limited, suspended or revoked or does any action or proceeding exist which could lead to that result?*
  - Have you been, or are you now, subject to disciplinary action or proceedings by your professional licensing body?*
- (c) You answered "NO" to both questions;*
- (d) One or both of those answers was inaccurate or misleading;*
- (e) You failed to exercise due diligence to ensure that the answers to the two questions were not inaccurate or misleading.*

2. *You, Dr. Alfred Ernst are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1.*

*The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:*

- (a) On or about October 26, 2014 you completed an application for reappointment to the practitioner staff of the Heartland Health Region;*
- (b) The form which you completed contained the following questions:*

- *Has your license to practice been limited, suspended or revoked or does any action or proceeding exist which could lead to that result?*
  - *Have you been, or are you now, subject to disciplinary action or proceedings by your professional licensing body?*
- (c) *You answered "NO" to both questions;*
- (d) *One or both of those answers was inaccurate or misleading;*
- (e) *You failed to exercise due diligence to ensure that the answers to the two questions were not inaccurate or misleading.*